
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS LISTED IN 
PFMA SCHEDULES 1, 2, 3A AND 3B 

AS AT 2 MARCH 1999 

 
 
 

SCHEDULE 1 
 

CONSTITUTIONAL INSTITUTIONS 
1. The Commission for the Promotion and Protection of the Rights of Cultural, Religious and Linguistic 

Communities 

2. The Commission on Gender Equality 
3. The Commission on the Remuneration of Persons Holding Public Office 

4. The Financial and Fiscal Commission 

5. The Human Rights Commission 

6. The Independent Broadcasting Authority 
7. The Independent Electoral Commission 

8. The Municipal Demarcation Board 
9. The Pan South African Language Board 

10. The Public Protector of South Africa 
 

 

SCHEDULE 2 
 

MAJOR PUBLIC ENTITIES 
1. Air Traffic and Navigation Services Company 
2. Airports Company 

3. Alexander Bay Development Corporation 

4. Armaments Corporation of South Africa 

5. Atomic Energy Corporation of South Africa Limited 
6. Central Energy Fund 
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7. DENEL 
8. Development Bank of Southern Africa 

9. ESKOM 
10. Independent Development Trust 

11. Industrial Development Corporation of South Africa Limited 
12. Land and Agricultural Bank of South Africa 

13. SA Abattoir Corporation 

14. SA Broadcasting Commission 

15. SA Forestry Company Limited 
16. SA Post Office Limited 

17. Telkom SA Limited 
18. Trans-Caledon Tunnel Authority 

19. Transnet Limited 

Any subsidiary or entity under the ownership control of the above public entities 

 
 

SCHEDULE 3 
 

OTHER PUBLIC ENTITIES 
Part A: National Public Entities 

1. Accounting Standards Board 
2. Agricultural Credit Board 

3. Agricultural Research Council 

4. Air Services Licensing Council 

5. Board on Tariffs and Trade 
6. Certification Council for Technikon Education 

7. Commission for Conciliation, Mediation & Arbitration 

8. Compensation Board 
9. Competition Board 

10. Council for Geoscience 
11. Council for Mineral Technology (Mintek) 

12. Council for Nuclear Safety 
13. Council for Scientific and Industrial Research 

14. Financial Services Board 

15. Human Sciences Research Council 

16. Judicial Services Commission 
17. Legal Aid Board 

18. National Agricultural Marketing Council 
19. National Economic, Development and Labour Council 
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20. National Electricity Regulator 
21. National Film Board 

22. National Housing Board 
23. National Housing Finance Corporation 

24. National Monuments Council 
25. National Parks Board 

26. National Roads Fund 

27. National Small Business Council 

28. National Youth Commission 
29. Road Accident Fund 

30. SA Bureau of Standards 
31. SA Certification Council 

32. SA Civil Aviation Authority 

33. SA Housing Development Board 

34. SA Housing Fund 
35. SA Housing Trust Limited 

36. SA Medical Research Council 

37. SA Qualifications Authority 

38. SA Revenue Service 

39. SA Road Board 
40. SA Road Safety Council 

41. SA Telecommunications Regulatory Authority 
42. SA Tourism Board 

43. State Information Technology Agency 

44. Unemployment Insurance Fund 

45. Wage Board 
46. Water Research Commission 

Any subsidiary or entity under the ownership control of the above public entities 
 

 

Part B: National Government Business Enterprises 
1. Albaniekus Waterraad 

2. Bala-Bala Farms (Pty) Ltd 
3. Bloem Water 

4. Bosveld Waterraad 
5. Goudveld Water 

6. Iniala Farms (Pty) Ltd 
7. Kalahari-Oos Waterraad 

8. Kalahari-Wes Waterraad 
9. Karos-Geelkoppen Waterraad 
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10. Khula Enterprises 
11. Lanok (Pty) Ltd 

12. Magalies Water 
13. Mhlathuze Water 

14. Mjindi Farming (Pty) Ltd 
15. Mpendle-Ntambanana Agricultural Company (Pty) Ltd 

16. Namakwa Water 

17. Ncera Farms (Pty) Ltd 

18. Noord Transvaal Water / Meetse 
19. Ntsika Enterprises 

20. Overberg Water 
21. Pelladrift Water 

22. Phalaborwa Water 

23. Rand Water Board 

24. SA Rail Commuter Corporation Limited 
25. Umgeni Water Board 

Any subsidiary or entity under the ownership control of the above public entities 

 

 



ADDENDUM 

 

AMENDMENTS TO SCHEDULES OF THE PFMA 

The President notified for general information that the following listings and classification of public 
institutions were made.  These listings were effected in Government Gazette No. 19814, Notice 
number 282, dated 2 March 1999. 

 

 SCHEDULE 1  

 

CONSTITUTIONAL INSTITUTIONS 

Listings 

Name Effective date 

1. The Commission for the Promotion and Protection of the Rights of Cultural, 
Religious and Linguistic Communities 

1 April 2000 

2. The Commission on Gender Equality 1 April 2000 

3. The Commission on the Remuneration of Persons Holding Public Office 1 April 2000 

4. The Financial and Fiscal Commission 1 April 2000 

5. The Human Rights Commission 1 April 2000 

6. The Independent Broadcasting Authority 1 April 2000 

7. The Independent Electoral Commission 1 April 2000 

8. The Municipal Demarcation Board 1 April 2000 

9. The Pan South African Language Board 1 April 2000 

10. The Public Protector of South Africa 1 April 2000 

 

 

 SCHEDULE 2  

 

MAJOR PUBLIC ENTITIES 

Listings 

Name Effective date 

1. Air Traffic and Navigation Services Company 1 April 2000 
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Name Effective date 

2. Airports Company 1 April 2000 

3. Alexander Bay Development Corporation 1 April 2000 

4. Armaments Corporation of South Africa 1 April 2000 

5. Atomic Energy Corporation of South Africa Limited 1 April 2000 

6. Central Energy Fund 1 April 2000 

7. DENEL 1 April 2000 

8. Development Bank of Southern Africa 1 April 2000 

9. ESKOM 1 April 2000 

10. Independent Development Trust 1 April 2000 

11. Industrial Development Corporation of South Africa Limited 1 April 2000 

12. Land and Agricultural Bank of South Africa 1 April 2000 

13. SA Abattoir Corporation 1 April 2000 

14. SA Broadcasting Commission 1 April 2000 

15. SA Forestry Company Limited 1 April 2000 

16. SA Post Office Limited 1 April 2000 

17. Telkom SA Limited 1 April 2000 

18. Trans-Caledon Tunnel Authority 1 April 2000 

19. Transnet Limited 1 April 2000 
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 SCHEDULE 3  

 

OTHER PUBLIC ENTITIES 

Part A: National Public Entities 

Listings 

Name Effective date 

1. Accounting Standards Board 1 April 2000 

2. Agricultural Credit Board 1 April 2000 

3. Agricultural Research Council 1 April 2000 

4. Air Services Licensing Council 1 April 2000 

5. Board on Tariffs and Trade 1 April 2000 

6. Certification Council for Technikon Education 1 April 2000 

7. Commission for Conciliation, Mediation & Arbitration 1 April 2000 

8. Compensation Board 1 April 2000 

9. Competition Board 1 April 2000 

10. Council for Geoscience 1 April 2000 

11. Council for Mineral Technology (Mintek) 1 April 2000 

12. Council for Nuclear Safety 1 April 2000 

13. Council for Scientific and Industrial Research 1 April 2000 

14. Financial Services Board 1 April 2000 

15. Human Sciences Research Council 1 April 2000 

16. Judicial Services Commission 1 April 2000 

17. Legal Aid Board 1 April 2000 

18. National Agricultural Marketing Council 1 April 2000 

19. National Economic, Development and Labour Council 1 April 2000 

20. National Electricity Regulator 1 April 2000 

21. National Film Board 1 April 2000 
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Name Effective date 

22. National Housing Board 1 April 2000 

23. National Housing Finance Corporation 1 April 2000 

24. National Monuments Council 1 April 2000 

25. National Parks Board 1 April 2000 

26. National Roads Fund 1 April 2000 

27. National Small Business Council 1 April 2000 

28. National Youth Commission 1 April 2000 

29. Road Accident Fund 1 April 2000 

30. SA Bureau of Standards 1 April 2000 

31. SA Certification Council 1 April 2000 

32. SA Civil Aviation Authority 1 April 2000 

33. SA Housing Development Board 1 April 2000 

34. SA Housing Fund 1 April 2000 

35. SA Housing Trust Limited 1 April 2000 

36. SA Medical Research Council 1 April 2000 

37. SA Qualifications Authority 1 April 2000 

38. SA Revenue Service 1 April 2000 

39. SA Road Board 1 April 2000 

40. SA Road Safety Council 1 April 2000 

41. SA Telecommunications Regulatory Authority 1 April 2000 

42. SA Tourism Board 1 April 2000 

43. State Information Technology Agency 1 April 2000 

44. Unemployment Insurance Fund 1 April 2000 

45. Wage Board 1 April 2000 

46. Water Research Commission 1 April 2000 
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Part B: National Government Business Enterprises 

Listings 

Name Effective date 

1. Albaniekus Waterraad 1 April 2000 

2. Bala-Bala Farms (Pty) Ltd 1 April 2000 

3. Bloem Water 1 April 2000 

4. Bosveld Waterraad 1 April 2000 

5. Goudveld Water 1 April 2000 

6. Iniala Farms (Pty) Ltd 1 April 2000 

7. Kalahari-Oos Waterraad 1 April 2000 

8. Kalahari-Wes Waterraad 1 April 2000 

9. Karos-Geelkoppen Waterraad 1 April 2000 

10. Khula Enterprises 1 April 2000 

11. Lanok (Pty) Ltd 1 April 2000 

12. Magalies Water 1 April 2000 

13. Mhlathuze Water 1 April 2000 

14. Mjindi Farming (Pty) Ltd 1 April 2000 

15. Mpendle-Ntambanana Agricultural Company (Pty) Ltd 1 April 2000 

16. Namakwa Water 1 April 2000 

17. Ncera Farms (Pty) Ltd 1 April 2000 

18. Noord Transvaal Water / Meetse 1 April 2000 

19. Ntsika Enterprises 1 April 2000 

20. Overberg Water 1 April 2000 

21. Pelladrift Water 1 April 2000 

22. Phalaborwa Water 1 April 2000 

23. Rand Water Board 1 April 2000 
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Name Effective date 

24. SA Rail Commuter Corporation Limited 1 April 2000 

25. Umgeni Water Board 1 April 2000 

 

 

end 


